

BOARD OF HEALTH Rob Lyons, Chair Thomas Duquette, Jr. Vice Chair Andrew Hudson, Clerk

## OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH TOWN OF EAST BRIDGEWATER

Telephone: 508-378-1612 jjoyce@eastbridgewaterma.gov sabban@eastbridgewaterma.gov

www.eastbridgewaterma.gov 175 Central Street East Bridgewater, Massachusetts 02333-1912

## TOWN OF EAST BRIDGEWATER BOARD OF HEALTH

The East Bridgewater Board of Health will hold a public hearing according to M.G.L. Chapter 111, Section 31 on Monday, May 20, 2024, at 5:15 pm in the Conference Room First Floor of Town Hall 175 Central Street, East Bridgewater, MA regarding a well installation moratorium of private drinking water wells and/or irrigation wells in the vicinity of 100 Industrial Drive, East Bridgewater, MA Assessors Map 95 Parcel 100. Anyone desiring to be heard on this subject should appear at the time and place designated.

TOWN OF EAST BRIDGEWATER BOARD OF HEALTH Robert Lyons, Chair Thomas Duquette Jr., Vice Chair Andrew Hudson, Clerk

Notice to be published in The Enterprise on Monday, May 13, 2024